IMED FORCES INSTITUTE OF . THOLOGY

; WASHINGTON. D.C. 20306 wm/rbc
(‘ ADDRESS REPLY TO THE DIRECTOR
P ATTN: AFIP- 70
ALL INRFULERT JON LuNTAINELD
24 April 1979
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Mr. Arthur Norton

General Litigation and Legal Advisory Division
Criminal Division

Department of Justice

Federal Triangle Bldg. - Room 510

315 - 9th Street, N. W.

Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:

67¢.

| Attached please find the originzl and one copy of the autopsy re-
: port on each of seven autopsles requested by the ¥BI and Department
: of Justice, and performed by members of the AFIP staff on selected

Guyana victims.

In a general sumation, two deaths were due to gunshot wourds to
the head at close range and cannct be further defined as to the
mede of Infliction., In two of the autopsies cyanide was identified,

N one of the two also having a gunshot wound of the head. Various
other drugs in non-lethal amounts were determined. With no other
demonstreble cause, courled with Dr. Mootoo's (the Medical Exeminer
for Guyana) demcnstration of cyanide in the stamach contents of 65

—t victims on site, 1t must be presumed that cyanide poisoning is the
mode of death in the other individuals whether tihrough coercion or
self ingestion. Cyanide is a very transient drug at best and under
the circumstances may have volatiiized even without the further
complication of embalming prior to toxicology analysis. Extensive
efforts tc demonstrate cyanide, 1ts byproducts or expected compourd
as a result of Interaction with embalming fluid, were to no avall
In a definitive cause of death.

Requests have been received fraom the next of kdn for coples of the

autopsy reports on Marie Katsaris and the two sisters, Ann Elizebeth

Moore and Carclyn (lMoore) Layton. Coples of the reguests are attached.

With special reference to the Mocre reguest, 1. and 2. are acconplished.
& No. 3 is part of the permanent record with our file and FBI. No. 4§ -
R no tapes were made during the procedure and the autopsy report con-
stitutes the only document. Mr. Bruce Dozier of the Department of
State also requests an Information copy for their flles.

ta,

e & The AFIP will refer any future requests to your office. We would
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AFIP-7C 24 April 1979

recommend that, in consideration of the remaining families, the
dissemination of this information, except iIn the general form
alluded to in previous paragraphs, be very limited.

WILLIAM R. COWAN Atchs

Colonel, USAF, MC as
Deputy Director

t oy,
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Renc’s First Church — Qrganized in 1868

, First Stree. .« West P.O. Box 789
Phone. {702) 3224564 Reno, Nevada 89504

John V. Moors Douglas M, McCoy
Ministers

December 7, 1978

We request and authorize the physician in attendance at
the Dover Air Force Base, Dover, Delaware, to perform a
complete autopsy on the remains of Carclyn Moore Layton,
and Ann E., Moore. We understand that a complete autopsy
may include an examination of the head, eyes, spinal cord,
. chest, abdomen, and extremities. We authorize removal and

retention or use for diagnostic, scientific or therapeutic
purpose of such organs, tissues, and parts as such physicians
deem proper.

We withdraw our request for the presence of an independent
pathologist during the autopsies.

We represent that we are the parents of Carolyn Moore
Layton, and Ann E. Moore, legal next of kin of the deceased
and entitled by law to control the disposition of the remains.
—" ' A list of donditions of the autopsies is attached.
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Plds'l ANITED M Thcpisth Chusun
Reno’s First Church — Orga  1in 1868

First Street at West P.O. Box 789
Phone: (702) 3224564 Reno, Nevada 89504

John V. Moors Douglas M. McCoy
Ministers

December 7, 1978

Conditions for granting permission and
authorization for autopsies for Carolyn

Moore Layton, and Ann E. Moore
l. A written report of the pathologists®' autopsies shzll
be given us.

2. The report shall state how the identifications were
made of Carolyn Moore Layton and Ann E. Moore, and
what records were used in making these identifications.
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all records used in identification

4. If a tazpe is made during the autopsies, we shall have
access to the tape.

— . P
Daden. S Moo (LA lorare

Barbara C. Moore John V Mobpore
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+ TRINITY SCH™OL FOR CHILDREN

A NON-SECTARIAN FA 4 ITY SERVING CALIFORNIA YOUTH
PO. BOX 719 » 915 WEST CHURCH STREET » UKIAH, CALIFORNIA 85482 « (707) 462-8721

January 5, 1979

o Colonel William R. Cowan
T Deputy Director
. Armed Forces Institute of Pathology
Washington, D.C. 20306
g%fi Dear Colonel Cowan:
‘ _‘!.i A ‘l

I am the father of Maria S. Katsaris who died in Jonestown,
Guyana on November 18, 1978. Pursuant to our telephone con-
versation of January 4, 1979 I am requesting a copy of the
findings of the autopsy performed on her.

o
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I understand this will be available in about one month and
express to you my appreciation for your help.

Sincerely,

"’" Shuwd. Kbsana

Steven A. Katsaris

+
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April 27, 1979

This certifies that on the above date, Supervisor

FBI Headguarters, delivered two copies
o1 autopsy reports prepared by the Armed Foprces Institute o
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Pathology for the remains of Carolyn Moore Layton and
Ann E. Moore to me. ("LU
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Field\hng‘ McGehee '\
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